
ANDERSON
BROTHERSBANK

August 2024 Statement 07/24/2024 -08/23/2024

..„, FLORENCE DIST 5 (CPN 002079910)

Real RewaÉds

Rewards Center Activity as of 08/22/2024
Rewards Center Activity*

Rewards Center Balance

*This item includes points redeemed, expired and adjusted.

Rewards Earned
Points Earned on Net Purchases

Total Earned

This
Statement

13,839

13,839

Page 2 of 4

( 1-866-552-8855Elan Financial Services

52,546

Year
to Date
89,282

89,282

Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 day interest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your
previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to
avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the
Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.

There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers
except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post
to the Account until the date they are paid in full.

Transactions

Post Trans
Date Date Ref# Transaction Description

PüréhåSeS and OthdiDébits

Vedit'Limit:•$500Q9}

Amount

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
$25.00
$1.00

$1.00
$1100

$1.00

$45.40

$25.00

$1.00
$225.00
$722.75
$25.00

$25.00
$1.00
$1.00

$25.00

$1.00

Notation

07/24

07/24

07/24

07/24

07/24

07/24

07/24

07/24

07/25

07/25

07/25

07/29

07/30

07/30

07/30

07/30

07/31

07/31

07/23

07/23

07/23

07/23

07/23

07/23

07/23

07/23

07/23

07/24

07/24

07/24

07/25

07/29

07/29

07/29

07/29

07/30

07/30

6636

6685

7097

7154

7617
3953

9167

3937
1175

4230

3533
1155

8355

8603

3597

4223
6401

9512

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM
SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM
SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM
SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM

sc
sc
sc
sc

LOWES 366-483-7521 NC
SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

MANEUVERING THE MIDDLE HTTPSWWW.MANE TX

THEWEBSTAURANT STORE 717-392-7472 PA
SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

Continued on Next Page
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FLORENCE DIST 5 (CPN 002079910)

*Transaetions SMLEYiROBERVR,e

Page 3 of 4

Elan Financial Services 1-866-552-8855

Credit1imit.$50000

Post
Date

08/01

08/05

03/05

08/05

06/05

08/05

08/06

Trans
Date

07/31

03/02

08/02

08/02

03102

08/02

08/05

Ref#
0443
4163

2288

0027

4707

4780
0331

Transaction Description

AGRI SUPPLY - FLORENCE 925-555-5555 SC
SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

PEE DEE READY MIX, INC 843-4075992 SC

AMAZON MKTPL*RF5S21152 Amzn.com/billWA

AMAZON MKTPL*RF07W1 JHO Amzn.com/billWA
Amazon.com*RF9KQ86PO Amzn.com/billWA

—08/06—08/05 9459—SHOES FOR CREWS LLC 800-523-4448 El—
08/06

03/13

08/1 3

08/1 3

08/13

03/1 5

08/1 5

08/1 6

08/16

08/1 6

08/16

08/16

08/16

08/16

06/19

08/1 9

08/19

03/20

08/20

06/20

08/21

08/22

03/23

08/23

08/05

08/12

08/12

06/12

08/12

08/14

08/14

08/1 5

08/15

08/1 5

08/1 5

03/1 5

08/15

08/15

03/16

08/16

08/16

03/19

08/19

03/19

08/20

08/21

08/22

08/22

8953

3672

3755

3042

3349

2022
6271

9331

9880

6682

5229

1056
8053

2082

2630
1 964

2063

8583

1920

2862

4009
2669

2842
3231

AMAZON MKTPL*RFdKN7SP2 Amzn.com/billWA

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

AMAZON.COM*RU8D45P52 SEATTLE WA
AMAZON RETA* RUOCGOPF2 WWW.AMAZON.COWA
eBay 0*22-11933-77099 408-3766151 CA

eBay 0*17-11938-86621 408-3766151 CA

eBay 0*27-11928-85152 408-3766151 CA

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

eBay 0*02-11958-25303 408-3766151 CA

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

AMAZON MKTPL*RU8Q01 DOI Amzn.com/billWA

012-345-6789 IL95 PERCENT GROUP
Amazon.com*R463D2V12 Amzn.com/billWA

AMAZON RETA* R43KOOZN1 WWW AMAZON.COWA
Amazon.com*R46ZP3F90 Amzn.com/billWA

Transactions

Post Trans
Date Date Ref# Transaction Description

Amount
$2,699.99

$25.00

$1.00
$578.36
$46.94

$668.51

$106.62
-$28.1<
$280.60
$25.00

$25.00
$1.00

$1.00

$25.00
$1.00

$25.00

$1.00

$77.75

$77.75

$66.80

$130.95
$57.56

$25.00

$1.00

$135.05
$25.00

$1.00

$260.72
$1 ,900.80

$351.24
$311.00
$63.35

$9,225.77

Amount

$6,553.14CR

Notation

Notation

Payments: and Other..Credits
07/26 07/23 0178 PAYMENT THANK YOU

Continued on Next Page
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August 2024 Statement 07/18/2024 - 08/19/2024

x. FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 (CPN 002341315)

j Messages

Elan Financial Services
Page 2 of 3

1-866-552-8855

Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 day interest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your
previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to
avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the
Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.
There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers
except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post
to the Account until the date they are paid in full.

PROSSERAWANA •Li:irnit•:•$11.0000

Post
Date

07/23

07/25

08/05

08/05

08/06

08/09

08/13

08/1 5

08/15

Trans

07/22

07/24

08/02

08/02

08/05

08/09

08/11

03/14

03/14

Ref #

3151

2844

2950
21 88

1469

6060

7419

5603
6429

Transaction Description

Purq:hases and Qtbqr bebit$
AMAZON MKTPL*RJ2NP4XY2 Amzn.com/bill WA
AMAZON MKTPL*RJ5FU8U42 Amzn.com/billWA
AMZN Mktp US*RF22D4PN2 Amzn.com/billWA

AMZN Mktp US*RF3PV3N8D Amzn.com/bill WA

AMAZON MKTPL*RF4CK5HG1 Amzn.com/billWA

AMAZON.COM*RM8XF84N1 SEATTLE WA
MARRIOTT CHRLSTN RIVER CHARLESTON SC

SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC

SERVICE FEE2*SCl-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC

•Transactions

Post Trans
Date Date

08/13 08/12

B! IEING ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

Ref# Transaction Description

Other Credits
0017 PAYMENT THANK YOU

2024 Totals Yeå/:Uto-Date

Total Fees Charged in 2024
Total InterestCharged in 2024

$0.00
$0.08CR

Charge • Calculation

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

**APR for current and future transactions.

Amount

$476.11

$27.52
$16.08
$25.32

$124.76
$11.74

$412.48
$25.00

$1.00
$1,120.01

Amount

$7,485.66CR

$7,485.66CR

Annual
Percentage

Rate

22.24%
22.24%
29.99%

Notation

Notation

Expires
with

StatementBalance Type

*EBALANCE TRANSFER

Balance
By Type

$0.00
$1,120.01

$0.00

Balance
Subject to

Interest Rate

$0 00

$0.00
$0.00

Variable

YES
YES
YES

Interest
Charge

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Continued on Next Page


