

August 2024 Statement 07/24/2024 - 08/23/2024 FLORENCE DIST 5 (CPN 002079910)

Elan Financial Services

Page 2 of 4 1-866-552-8855



Real Rewards

Rewards Center Activity as of 08/22/2024	
Rewards Center Activity*	0
Rewards Center Balance	52,546

^{*}This item includes points redeemed, expired and adjusted.

Rewards Earned		This Statement	Year to Date	
Points Earned on Net Purchases		13,839	89,282	
	Total Earned	13,839	89,282	

Important Messages

Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 day interest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.

There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post to the Account until the date they are paid in full.

Transac	tions	SN	MILEY, ROBERT R	Credit Limit \$50000
Post Date	Trans Date	Ref#	Transaction Description	Amount Notation
			Purchases and Other Debits	
07/24	07/23	6636	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00
07/24	07/23	6685	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00
07/24	07/23	7097	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00
07/24	07/23	7154	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00
07/24	07/23	7344	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00
07/24	07/23	7617	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00
07/24	07/23	8953	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00
07/24	07/23	9167	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00
07/24	07/23	3937	LOWES #00907* 866-483-7521 NC	\$45.40
07/25	07/24	1175	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00
07/25	07/24	4230	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00
07/25	07/24	3533	MANEUVERING THE MIDDLE HTTPSWWW.MANE TX	\$225.00
07/29	07/25	1155	THE WEBSTAURANT STORE 717-392-7472 PA	\$722.75
07/30	07/29	8355	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00
07/30	07/29	8603	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00
07/30	07/29	3597	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00
07/30	07/29	4223	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00
07/31	07/30	6401	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00
07/31	07/30	9512	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00



August 2024 Statement 07/24/2024 - 08/23/2024 FLORENCE DIST 5 (CPN 002079910)

Elan Financial Services

Page 3 of 4 1-866-552-8855

Transac	ctions	SI	MILEY,ROBERT R	Credit Limi	t \$50000
Post Date	Trans Date	Ref#	Transaction Description	Amount	Notation
08/01	07/31	0443	AGRI SUPPLY - FLORENCE 925-555-5555 SC	\$2,699.99	
08/05	08/02	4163	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00	
08/05	08/02	2288	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00	
08/05	08/02	0027	PEE DEE READY MIX, INC 843-4075992 SC	\$578.88	
08/05	08/02	4707	AMAZON MKTPL*RF5S21152 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$46.94	
08/05	08/02	4780	AMAZON MKTPL*RF07W1JH0 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$668.51	
08/06	08/05	0381	Amazon.com*RF9KQ86P0 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$106.62	
08/06	08/05	9459	SHOES FOR CREWS LLC 800-523-4448 FL	\$28.11	
08/06	08/05	8953	AMAZON MKTPL*RF8KN7SP2 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$280.60	
08/13	08/12	3672	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00	
08/13	08/12	3755	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00	
08/13	08/12	3042	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00	
08/13	08/12	3349	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00	
08/15	08/14	2022	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00	-
08/15	08/14	6271	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00	
08/16	08/15	9331	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00	
08/16	08/15	9880	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00	
08/16	08/15	6682	AMAZON.COM*RU8D45P52 SEATTLE WA	\$77.75	
08/16	08/15	5229	AMAZON RETA* RU0CG0PF2 WWW.AMAZON.CO WA	\$77.75	
08/16	08/15	1056	eBay O*22-11933-77099 408-3766151 CA	\$66.80	
08/16	08/15	8053	eBay O*17-11938-86621 408-3766151 CA	\$130.95	
08/16	08/15	2082	eBay O*27-11928-85152 408-3766151 CA	\$57.56	
08/19	08/16	2630	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00	
08/19	08/16	1964	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00	
08/19	08/16	2063	eBay O*02-11958-25303 408-3766151 CA	\$135.05	
08/20	08/19	8583	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00	
08/20	08/19	1920	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00	
08/20	08/19	2862	AMAZON MKTPL*RU8QO1D01 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$260.72	
08/21	08/20	4009	95 PERCENT GROUP 012-345-6789 IL	\$1,900.80	
08/22	08/21	2669	Amazon.com*R463D2V12 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$351.24	
08/23	08/22	2842	AMAZON RETA* R43K00ZN1 WWW.AMAZON.CO WA	\$311.00	
08/23	08/22	3231	Amazon.com*R46ZP8F90 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$63.35	
				\$9,225.77	
Transa	ctions	В	LLING ACCOUNT ACTIVITY		
Post	Trans				
Date	Date	Ref#	Transaction Description	Amount	Notation
			Payments and Other Credits		
07/26	07/23	0178	PAYMENT THANK YOU	\$8,553.14cr	



August 2024 Statement 07/18/2024 - 08/19/2024 FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 (CPN 002341315)

Elan Financial Services

Page 2 of 3 1-866-552-8855



Important Messages

Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 day interest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.

There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post to the Account until the date they are paid in full.

Transac	ctions	PF	ROSSER, ALLANA	Credit Limit \$10000
Post Date	Trans Date	Ref#	Transaction Description	Amount Notation
			Purchases and Other Debits	
07/23	07/22	3151	AMAZON MKTPL*RJ2NP4XY2 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$476.11
07/25	07/24	2844	AMAZON MKTPL*RJ5FU8U42 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$27.52
08/05	08/02	2950	AMZN Mktp US*RF22D4PN2 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$16.08
08/05	08/02	2188	AMZN Mktp US*RF3PV3N80 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$25.32 ———
08/06	08/05	1469	AMAZON MKTPL*RF4CK5HG1 Amzn.com/bill WA	\$124.76
08/09	08/09	6060	AMAZON.COM*RM8XF84N1 SEATTLE WA	\$11.74
08/13	08/11	7419	MARRIOTT CHRLSTN RIVER CHARLESTON SC	\$412.48
08/15	08/14	5603	SLED BACKGROUND CHECK EGOV.COM SC	\$25.00
08/15	08/14	6429	SERVICE FEE2*SCI-SCGOV EGOV.COM SC	\$1.00
			-	\$1,120.01
Transac	ctions	ВІ	LLING ACCOUNT ACTIVITY	
Post Date	Trans Date	Ref#	Transaction Description	Amount Notation
	8841841841		Payments and Other Credits	
08/13	08/12	0017	PAYMENT THANK YOU	\$7,485.66cR ————
				\$7,485.66CR
	E			

2024 Totals Year-to-I	Jate
Total Fees Charged in 2024	\$0.00
Total Interest Charged in 2024	\$0.08CR

Interest Charge Calculation

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

^{**}APR for current and future transactions.

Balance Type	Balance By Type	Balance Subject to Interest Rate	Variable	Interest Charge	Annual Percentage Rate	Expires with Statement
**BALANCE TRANSFER	\$0.00	\$0.00	YES	\$0.00	22.24%	
**PURCHASES	\$1,120.01	\$0.00	YES	\$0.00	22.24%	
**ADVANCES	\$0.00	\$0.00	YES	\$0.00	29.99%	
		Continued on I	Next Page			